@ g,

Central Aniversity of Bimachal Pradesh
Eb m (ESTABLISHED UNDER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES ACT 2009) 7/,_
\&7/ Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh-176215 ST e
= My axas &

NAAC Criterion-I

Key Indicator — 3.5.2

Letter from the beneficiary of the consultancy
along with details of the consultancy fee.

3.5.2 Evidences

Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala,

Kangra




To

The Vice Chancellor
CUHP
Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra

Through: Finance officer, CUHP

Sub: Ref. letter no Bud.4-33/CUHP/2016/579 dt 31.08.2016 and notification order no 3-
3/CUHP/GA/2010?vol.lIl/1669-76 dt 22 May 2017 regarding payment for consultancy amount under
distributable head.

Sir,

Ref. to my case of consultancy payment and further approval of the consultancy rules and its
notifications as mentioned above, | am submiiting the claim as per consultancy rules apbroved. | had
drawn a salary of Rs 15,82,684/- ( Basic + DA+ £.CA) in the financial years 2015-2016 and the total
amount received as consultancy is in 2015-16 financial years is Rs 9,12,000. So the money in my case
will be shared like this as per above mentioned and CUHP rules.

Expenditure on reporting is Rs 1609/- so total anount available for distribution: ~ Rs 910,391.00

1) Money equivalent to first 30% of the salary i.e. 30% of
Annual salary 1572468/- + 10116 = Rs 1582684 4,74,805.20

&
2) Money received equivalent to next 70% of

the salary i.e. 4,35,585.80 My share 3,04,910.06
University share  1,30,675.74

3) Money received beyond the salary NIL

Thus, out of the amount received on account of ab:ove, the teacher’s share will be Rs. 474,805.20 +
3,04,910.06 i.e total amount to be paid to Prof A.K. Mahajan is 779,715.00/- and the university
share will be 1,30,675.74

If any discrepancy will be found on my behalf | viill be ready to refund back the amount if any.

Copy of the JNU rules page no 52-53 and the CUF consultancy rules copy is attached for ready
reference please.

*
Thanking you, )
Yours Faithfully 5 C fzﬁ eafé'aﬂﬁqa;Finance Officer
. ) . C' ‘:’:a@ e Fery fasaferes
L N entral University of Himachal Pradesh

el ‘ NN YA - TR (Fomo)Dharamshala (H.p)-176215
Prof A.K. Mahajan - .

Page No. 3



Central Anibersity of Toimachal Pravesh
(Established under Central Universities Act 2009)
P.0. Box: 21, Dharamshala, District Kangra-176215, Himachal Pradesh

SCHEME: PL.AN DEVELOPMENT : DATE: 23.08.17

| VOUCHER No....frl.é... e

s e e e A

pDr. Account Head :- Amount (Rs.)

e

MAJOR HEAD:- “NHPC CONSULTANCY PROJECT “ (p1: Dr. AK. Mahajan) 9,10,391.00

e e e
SUB HEAD: - REMUNERATION & HONORARIUHI_EXP. A/C Rs. 7,69,154.00
SUB HEAD: - DEPARTMENTAL ASSI?TANCE EXP.A/C Rs. 1,41,237.00

-

-

Total (Dr. Side) | 9,10,391.00

-

Cr. Account Head :-

1 EXPENSES PAYABLE ACCOUNT ool AR A 538404.00
2. TDS (HONORARIUM /REMUNEREE)F EXP. ACCOUNT) (Prof. AX. Mahajan) 230750.00
3. DEPARTMENTAL ASSISTANCE EXP. A.E:COUNT (University A/¢) L 141237.00

SIS

Being the amount of Consultancy received
from NHPC Ltd. (PL: - prof. A.K. Mahajan) provided & adjusted in the books of
!accounts as per orders of the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor of File No. Bud.4-33
. JCUHP/2016. The amount of consuitancy adjusted in the light of CUHP Rules for
Consultancy Services. The amount payable to Prof. AK. Mahajan subject to recovery
pointed out by Audit at any lateral stage. The TDS @ 30% has been deducted from the
amount of consultancy payable to Prof. AK. Mahajan. The copy of the
approval/sanction, consultancy services rules & calculation sheet/supporting
enclosed herewith.

—

-

Total (Cr. Side) ] 9,10,3?3._99

passed for an adjustment of Rupees Nine Lakhs Ten Thousand Three Hundred Ninety

One Only.

M . 7 -~ ‘\0/( / ‘
. fyz’ﬁe‘\\)/ = 'S
Deajing sistant Saction *ificer (Finance) FO/DFO/AFO

fam sifriiiFinance Officer
Ciéqlaa vy HE fvafremeg
Page No. 4 entral University of Himachal Prades
:sh
SN (o) Dharamshala (H.P)- 176215




‘ &a}culation Sheet of Consultancy as per letter dated 01 08.2017 submitted by Prof. A.K.

g Mahajan
A Total Consultancy Received 912000.00
A(l) Less:- Expenditure reporting by Pl 1609.00
A(ll) |Net Consultancy 910391.00
Total Annual Salary F/Y 2015-16 (Basic +DA+ CCA) of
B 1465335.00

Employee

1 Money equivalent to first 30% of the salary i.e. 30% of Annual 439600.50

Salary 439600.50

Total (Rs.) 439600.50
Money received equivalent to next 70% of the salary i.e. 329553.35
2 la70790.50 AT
Total (Rs.) 470790.50
3 Money received beyond the Salary NIL
Total (Rs.) 0.00
Total Amount Payable to Prof. A.K. Mahajan {439600.50+329553.35) 769153.85
Total Amount Payable to CUHP (141237.15) 141237.15|
- Total (Rs.) 910391.00
N \ \ 1 n:
e A _:A{'-; '\E'WQ;.LV« C‘:“i}q‘u._}"x f_‘\_'_‘—:_v 5 Ny ™ C\ \C‘J ;i.._‘:':‘ "\ o L
ST Ne Tsu saoed T iyee duad vt & -i\\\; . {:‘v}. \Cuwe cul

fam aftriiFinance Officer
fearae Ry ST Al

Central University of Himachal Pradesh
YR (foMo)Dharamshala (H.P)-176215

Page No. 5

\\/\AZS ’ " xmﬁi:./' - - %/



: _-m TE/CUHP/(Dr.P Rai);I)‘:lr[LJiS 1] rl (i | X i 11] Date: 11/09/2017

. Padmnabh Rai

JGC-Assistant Professor,

Department of Physics & Astronomical Science,

Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala, HP

Subject: Regarding consultancy Project on “Design and Development of Microwave Plasma
Chemical Vapor Deposition Reactor”.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Based on your expertise and proven capabllity in the field of microwave technology and
synthesis of carbon based mateg%alsMWe are glad to offer you to work as consultant in our
company on the proje : : esign and Development of Microwave Plasma Chemical

We want tdraévelop an indigenofls MPCVD reactor applied for the synthesis- of carbon
materials. The p”l.‘oject involves the: ﬂesugn, simulation, development and optimization of the
MPCVD rector. For the above mentfoned activity, we propose the financial offer as stated
below.

1. Your consultancy fee will be Rs. 4, 50,000.00 (four lacs fifty thousand only) for one year
from the start of the project. '

2. The duration of consuitancy work will be for a period of one year from date approved by
your university.

3, TA/DA and other contingency expenses will be provided by the company for your visit to

Surat. P 5 e
4. UGC/CSIR/CUHP consultancy rules will be applied in your case.

5. The entire consultancy services will be carried out at our site in Surat.

Kindly let us know your consent through proper channel of your institute/university for the

same at your earliest. It Is requested your university to share the University Bank detalls for

depositing the consultancy fee in case of acceptance of the offer.

Sincerely Yours, TOR TRU N\ EXINL’/

Director, PARTNER A
TRUSHNA EXIM,
Surat-3950089, India

Address - A26. Suryapur Soc.. Opp. oin D

famr stfieri/Finance Officer

ferrest ey i fasa ™y

-TrovYy

Central University of Fmser o Fra
piTeoty

e (RRoNo)/Dharamoiicic i1

Page No. 6



R e wa]
f B

i ‘ & J , 4% %
Trushna [x1)
e Date: 08/12/2017

The Registrar,

Central University of Himachal pradesh,

Dharamshala, HP

Sub: Amount Transfer Details for on klg‘e\ncy Fee ofDr.Padmnabh Rai from TRUSHNA EXIM Reg.

Dear Sir,

As per above captioned subject, TRUSHNA EXIM has made the payment to CUHP on 8" Dec

2017 for consultancy fee of Dr.Padmnabh Rai as per below details. .

1. Year2016-2017: Rs.7,00,000.00 (Rupees Seven Lacs Only)
5. Year2017-2018: Rs. 4,50,000.00 (Rupees Fo‘ﬁ:ri;Lacs Fifty Thousand Only)

Please confirm the payment receipt to TRUSHNA EXIM.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

(:_//»7
: <
FOR TRUSHNA EXIM o
AL R fm afrET/Finance Officer

£ ;
RARIREE fermae R Feaa fasaraEreT
Central University of Himachal Pradi..

Address : A/26. Suryaput Soc.. Opp. Jain Derasi i{ﬁ%ﬂi‘ﬁ .,@PE_Q)JDQ%@@@B"U‘L H5009:

Page No. 7

e W



N

e TN JOURNAL VOUCHER
Central Unibersiy of Himachal Pravesh

(Established under Central Universities Act 2009)
P.0.Box: 21, Dharamshiala, District Kangra-1762 15, Himachal Pradesh

g ' 1

VOUCHER L LSCHEME: PLAN DEVELOPMENT EDATE: 12.09.1°
[ I

Dr. Account Head :- | Amount (Rs.

MAJOR HEAD: - TRUSHNA EXIMACCOUNT (or. padmnabh Rai, UGC-FRP, Astt. Prof) | 10,00,000.(

S_UB_H?é@fﬁﬁi@?&f@@@@@@__ﬁii_’; ajc | Rs81429500
SUB HEAD: - DEPARTMENTAL ASSISTA NCEEXP.A/C 1. ﬁiﬁi@f’;{lﬁl
e - Hjl
I P e |
- Rl (D PR S
- Total (Dr. Side) | 10,00,000.(

. PRI o
COUNT (pr. padmnabh Rai, UGC-FRP) i_ 5,62,815.

bl ok H— T Ao
XP. ACCOUNT) (pr. Padmnabh Rai) 2,51,680.

| — S ———————

1. EXPENSES PAYABLE AC

' 2.TDS (HON

ORARIUM/REMUNERATION E
| 3. D_EPARTMENTAL ASSISTANCE EXP ACCOUNT (university A/¢)

|

f—- e ———
|

|

| Beirg the amount of Consultancy receive
| from TRUSHNA EXIM (Pl: - DT. padmnabh Rai) provided & adjusted in the books of
\ accounts as per orders of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor of File No. Bud.4-28
5 /CUHP,!’ZOTLS. The amount of consultancy adjusted in the light of CUHP Rules for
‘ Consultancy Services. The amount payable to Dr. padmnabh Rai subject to recovery
g pointed out by Audit at any lateral stage. The TD3 @ 30% has been deducted from the
| amount of consultancy payable to Dr. Padmnabh Rai. The copy of the

ﬂapproval/sanction, consultancy services rutes & calculation sheet/supporting
{ enclosed herewith.

— R ~ Total (Cr. Side) | 10,00,00¢
passed foran adjustment 0 pupees Ten Lalkh Only.

o 0%
DealiTgA si ézﬂﬁ?‘\a/ Sf-;tion%\cer@\ce) FO/DF.

foree aiferspTi/Finance O~

forme UoW & BN
Page No. 8 Cen'ral Universifv -« :

El'fﬁm (ﬁo‘;{O)". M et st



A

No: PMS/2-3(Dr P.Rai) CUHP/IZI' " £ Date: 15-06-2017

To
The Finance Officer,
CUHP, Dharamshala, HP

Through Proper Chanel

Sub: regarding distribution of consultaﬁcy funds of (i) Rs. 7,00,000.00 (Year: 2015-2016) and (ii) Rs.
3,00,000.00 (Year: 2016-2017) towards consultancy conducted in favour of Trushna Exim as per
CUHP notification (F.No.3-3/CUHP/GA/2010/Vol.1II/1669-76, dt. 22-05-2017).

Dear Sir,

I am providing consultancy services to TRUSHNA EXIM (Surat, Gujrat) since Aug 2015 to
till date on “synthesis of carbon materials”. The concerned industry has de;:aosited the consultancy
charges as follows (i) Rs. 7,00,000.00 (Year: 2015-2016) and (ii) Rs. 3,00,000.00 (Year: 2016-2017)
té university account. ‘

As per as per GUHP notification (F No.3-3/CUHP/GA/2010/Vol.III/1669-76, dt. 22-05-2017)

(attached) the pattern of distribution ¢f honorarium for consultancy services taken shall be as follows:

(i) Money reccived upto 30% of the salary - No sharing
(ii) Money received beyond 30% and upto the salary- ~ 70:30 between teacher and university
&

(11) M(;ney reccived beyond salary - 50:50 between tcacher and university

In lieu of the above, I request you to kindly relcase my share amount of (1) Rs. 5,60,000.00 (Year:
2015-2016) and (ii) Rs. 2,80,000.00 (Year: 2016-2017) of the consultancy amount i.c. Total of Rs.
8,40,000.00 to me at the earliest.

Sincerely Y‘o)urs
1 1Y
L
"\>/\ -L 0 A{M !
Dr jadmndbh Rai W e i
o
UGC Assistant Professor L o I
-
DOPAS, CUHP, HP
A Y
CCr e,
o , _ _ fam wrfeeT/Finance Officer
1. The Hon’ble Vice Chancellor for information and for kind perughyr== o R T e ——
i The Registrar, CUHP for information and necessary action plc&@”*m‘ Univereity of Himac'
Tl (RRosio)Dharamshaic. .~ .
3. The Dean, Physical and Material Sciences, CUHP, TAB: Shahpur. B
fo M
\LO"‘ D ey 27

gins %a;z\&



Jb

Tentative Calculation Sheet of Consultancy Amount Payable to Dr. Padmnabh Rai, UGC-FRP,

Assistant Professor, Department of Physical & Material Sciences (2015-16)
A Total Consultancy Received during the year 2015-16 700000.00
Total |Total Consultancy Received (A) 700000.00
B Total Annual Salary F/Y 2615 ~16 (Basic +DA+ CCA) of Employee 653064.00
Money equivalent to first 30% of the salary i.e. 309% of Annual Salary Rs.
195919.2
3 195919.20 (2015-16) 591920
Total (Rs.) 195919.20
Money received equivalent to next 70% of the salary i.e. Rs. 457144.80 (2015- 320001.36
2 116)(70:30
) (70:30) 137143.44
Total (Rs.) 457144.80
Money received beyond the Salary i.e. Rs. 46936.00 (2015-16) (50:50) 23468.00
3
23468.02
Total (Rs.) 46936.00
Total Amount Payable to Dr. Padmnabh Rai (195919. 20+320001.36+23468.00) % 539388.56
Total Amount Payable to CUHP (137143. 44+23468.00) 160611.44
Total (Rs.) 700000.00

/ 2

",;“

} {Rupens’ “{?W‘w \:C‘{‘&L. Q\i’%f
-

R

mw-n,.—«.u-._-m-a e

x e arfErdFinance Officer

~ fonree ney S faeafeEned
Central University of Himachal Pradesh
el (fosto) Dharamshala (H.P.)-176215

Page No. 10



Tentative Calculation Sheet of Consuitancy Armount

Payable to Dr. Padmnabh _F_lzriri,wl—JEC-FRP,. Assistant

Professor, Department of Physical & Material Sciences (2016-17)

A Total Consultancy Received during the year 201 6-17 300000.00 |
" Total |Total Consultancy Received (A) 300000.00 |
B Total Annual Salary F/Y 2016-17 (Basic +DA+ CCA) of Employee 723402.00
1 Money equivalent tofirst 30% of the salary i.e. 30% of Annual Salary Rs. 217020.60 217020.60|
(2016-17) 7
Total (Rs.) 217020.60
5 Money received equivalent to next 709% of the salary i.e. Rs. 82979.40 (2016-17) (70:30) 58085.58
24893.82
Total (Rs.) 82979.40
3 Money received beyond the Salary (50:50) NIL| .
Total (Rs.) 0.00
Total Amount Payable to Dr. Padmnabh Rai (21 7020.60+58085.58) 275106.18
Total Amount Payable to CUHP (. 24893.82) 24893.82
Total (Rs.) 300000.00

e L BT T ST AT ST TR

T e e —

ol Wree

et
i oo

Page No. 11

i

X A
_L:—-ti"ﬂa C‘u{ P —
g s Byl e ; .

faca arferTi/Finance Officer

fomreeT WRw G g
Central University of Himachal Pradesh
s (foo)Dharamshala (H.P)-176215

‘:Y/



To Date: 07-09-2017
The Finance Officer

Central University of Himachal Pradesh
Sub: Letter of consent regarding the consuitancy amount

Dear Sir,

[ am receiving the consultancy amount as per consultancy rule (F. No. 3-
3/CUHP/GA/2010/Vol. III/ 1662-76, dated: 22™ may 2017) of the CUHP. If as a result of

calculation mistake is noted at later stage, action may be taken to refund or regularize the

objected amount to university.
]

Sincerqlx Xours,

Padmnabhial
UGC-Assistant Professor

”

Department of Physics & Astronomical Science

Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala, HP

e arfeerit/Finance Officer

feame Wy Hea Geafiemed
Central University of Himachal Pradesh
T (f€oo)/Dharamshala (H.P)-176215

Page No. 12

9 -



No: PMS/2-3(Dr P.Rai) CUHP/12 (1466
To .

The Finance Officer,

CUHP, Dharamshala, HP

Sub: regarding distribution of ¢. asultane, tond
4,50,000.00 (Year: 2017-2018) . wi ds consultancy conducted in favour of Trushna Exim as per
CUHP notification (F.No.3-3/CUHF/CA/20 10/Ve . 111/1669-76, dt. 22-05-2017).

Dear Sir,

I am providing consultancy scrvices te TRUSHNA EXIM (Surat, Gujrat) since Aug 2015 to
till date on “synthesis of carbon materi's arui development of microwave plasma CVD reactor”. The
concerned industry has deposited the congi:lancy charges as follows (1) Rs. 7,00,000.00 (Year: 201¢-

T R LY R "-,_-\.;:‘/uu.u: \ 1-\..( < UL =L ui\.)'} LJ ulu\'.,abil._y dui Uil Uit t;i)H e ‘,u; §oAgE LG
The total consultancy charges for the year 2016-2017 is Rs. 10,00,000.00. The industry has

already made the payment af Rs. 3,00,075.00 and the share for same is reimbursed to me as per

CUHF norms.
As per as per CUHP notifization ’_F_No.3—3,'CUHP/GA/2010/'V01.III/1669—76, dt. 22-05-2017)

(attached) the pattern of distribt ion of hon:rarium for consultancy services taken shall be as follows:

(i} Money received upto 30% ¢ the «ziary - No sharing
(1) Money received beyond 30% 1! 2pto the salsy -  70:30 between teacher aad tmiversity
{if) Money received beyond salary - 50-50 between teacher and university

+

In licu of the above, 1 request you o kindly rsicase my share amount for (i) Rs. 7,00,000.00 (Yezar

2016-2017) and (i1) Rs. 4.50,000.00 (Y car: 2217-201 &) of the consultancy fee to me at the earliest.

Sincerely Y Ougs,

i
Dr Padmpdbo Rai v
UGC ‘Assistant Professor é P
DCPAS, CUHP, HP vk;ﬁ,\,\fw” |

)f.} ‘}"\E'_\j.\:_"r."--- .
cC: \
1 ‘The Hon’ble Vice Chancelle: ior tiformation and for kind perusal.
2. The Registrar, CUHP f- informaltisn and necessary action P&
3 Mhe Dean, Physical and Mate: al Sciences, CUHP, TAB: siehwe! of Physical & M.a&ei‘l'?l S‘,“’“
Centiral University ot Himacha! Prade

TAB, Shahpur, Kangra Distt. (HLELY

fam ariteTd/Finance Officer ( ?Q} Jf
\ |

¢, femram s FeEr At [
-7 7 Central Univers;'wy of Himachai Prades ‘\\i’, \/
e (ﬁ%oﬂo)!Dharamsha!a(H.P.)-ﬂkg) " AR
By e i :
¢ ¥4 . : p gk
o A Tk oinemy e R A R

Page No. 13



- Central University o
(Established under Central Universities Act 2009]
P.0. Box: 21, Dharamshala, District Kangra-176215, Himachal Pradesh

h\ s 3 : . ; cnbiat i iehes 5 i M X ik
VOUCHER NO.....4&ik}. 85 SCHEME. P'LAN DEVELOPMENT DATE: 31.03.20%

AR

Amount (Rs.

; Dr. Account Head :-

' -
. MAJOR HEAD: - TRUSHNA EXIM ACCOUNT (pr. Padmnabh Rai, UGC-FRP, Astt. Prof.) | 11,50,000.
"SUB HEAD: - REMUNERATION & HONORARIUM EXP. A/C Rs.9.37.959.00

' SUB HEAD: - DEPARTMENTAL ASSISTANCE EXP. A/C Rs. 2,12,041.00
|
k_._-.—.f — —_—

Total (Dr. Side)  11,50,000.

EI_:: Account Head :- | | )
* E_XPENSES PAYABLE ACCQUNT 11,50,00 i—;._‘_'

Being the amount of Consultancy received
| from TRUSHNA EXIM (PI: - Dr. Padmnabh Rai) provided & adjusted in the books of
accounts on accrual basis as per orcers of the Competent Authority of File No. Bud.4-
| 28 /CUHP/2015. The amount of consuitancy adjusted in the light of CUHP Rules for
| Consultancy Services. The amount payab‘e to Dr. radmnabh Rai subject to recovery
| pointed out by Audit at any lateral siage. The copy of the approval/sanction,
| consultancy services rules & calculation sheet/supporting enclosed herewith & detail
] given below:-

Br. No. Total Amount of Consultancy (Rs.) (2016-17 & 2017-18)

L 1: 11,50,000/- ( Rs. 7,00,000/- + Rs. 4,50,000/-)

‘[ e i

. | Total (Cr. Side) | 11,50,000.

‘ Passed for an adjustment of Rupees Elever i.akh Fifty Thousand Only.

. V2

Dealing Assistéant Assi Section Officer (Finance FO/DFO/AFO
!
IV

R aiffreTdiFinance Officer

s TR e el
(PageNo. x4 =1 of Himachal Pradesh
ey (oo} Dharamshala (HP)- 176215



AN
\

Tentative Calculation Srreermmultar;cy Amount'Payable to Dr. Padmnabh Rai, UGC-FRP, Assistant
Professor, Department of Physical & Material Sciences { 2016-17)

A Total Consultancy Received during the year 2016-17 700000.00

Total |Total Consultancy Received A) . ) 700000.00

B Total Annual Salary F/Y 2016-1 7 (Basic +DA+ CCA) of Employee 723402.00
Money equivalent to first 30% of the '.:alary ie. 30% of Annual Salary Rs. 217020.60

1 217020.60

(2016-17)

- Total (Rs.) 217020.60

5 Money received equivalent to next 70% of the salary i.e. Rs. 482979,4¢(20 16-17) 338085.58

(70:30) x 144893.62

r Total (Rs.) 482979.40

3 Money received beyond the Salary (50:5C) { NIL

7 Total (Rs.) 0.00

Total Amount Payable to Dr. Padmnabii Rai (21 7020.60+144893.82) 555106.18

Total Amount Payable to CUHP (144823.82) 144893.82

Total (Rs.) 700000.00

S I .
r A
f&ﬁﬁ' % 7 Finance OFfice

e UST BRI faeafaeo

s g1 post Box No 21 Central University of Himachal br

i (HP)-176215 gv gl § 21

AP TG / Sect
Frraw woE

&y e

foea T Q/Finance Officer
IERIES] et Faid ErGIECICC]
Central Universi hai Pradesh

i (oo} Dnaramshale (HP)T6215

F Himac

Page No. 15



Tentative Calculation Sheet of Consultancy Amount ¥ Payable to Dr. Padmnabh Rai, UGC-FRP, Assistant
Professor, Department of Physical & Material Sciences (2017-18)

A Total Consultancy Received during the year 2017-18 450000.00 |
Total |Total Consultancy Received (A) 450000.00,
B Total Annual Salary F/Y 2017-18 { "'Basic +DA+ CCA) of Employee 753915.00 |
1 Money equivalent to first 30% of the saary i.e. 30% of Annual Salary Rs, 226174.50 22617450
(2017-18)
Total (Rs.) 226174.50
2 Money received equivalent to next 70% of the salary i.e. Rs. 223825.50 (2017-18) 156677.85
(70:30) 67147.65
Total (Rs.) 223825.50
3 Money received beyond the Salary (50:50) NIL
Total (Rs.) 0.00
Total Amount Payable to Dr. Padmnabh Rai (22617 £.50+156677.85) 382852.35 |
Total Amount Payable to CUHP (67147.65) 67147.65 |
Total (Rs.) 450000.00

@ﬁ*ﬂ“ iy /8¢
YTWWﬂh PRt J”a*ﬁ

f

T
i)

e

T

Page No. 16

FR2in



f

R
c | — ”‘;"‘l v
No: PMS/2-3(Dr P.Rai) CUHP/12 |16 Iy ol /-::w-?%f”a\ Date: 12-12-2017
{": i =it Lialy i
b i P e . KN ’3\‘.
’ Rk \ﬂ

The Finance Officer, %A \ﬁ%ﬁhﬁﬂi g,
CUHP, Dharamshala, HP *z“:\wwﬂ_y@iq“’

iR of WP
Sub: regarding distribution of consultancy funds of (i) Rs. 7,00,000.00 (Year: 2016-2017) and (ii) Rs.
4.50,000.00 (Year: 2017-2018) towards consuitancy conducted in favour of Trushna Exim as per

CUHP notification (F.N().3—3/CUI-Il"/GA;'QO10/’\/01.1]1/1669—76, dt. 22-05-2017).

Dear Sir,

] am providing consultancy services to TRUSHNA EXIM (Surat, Gujrat) since Aug 2015 to
till date on “synthesis of carbon materials and development of microwave plasma CVD reactor”. The
concerned industry has deposited the consultancy charges as follows (i) Rs. 7,00,000.00 (Year: 2016-
2017) and (i1) Rs. 4,50,000.00 (Ycar: 2017-201 8) to university account on 8" Dec 2017 (attached).

The total consultancy charges for the year 2016-2017 is Rs. 10,00,000.00.#The industry has
already made the payment of Rs. 3.00,000.00 and the share for same is reimbursed to me as per
CUHP norms, 7

As per as per CUHP notification (13.N0.3-3.’CUHP/GA/2G10N01.IH/1669-76, dt. 22-05-2017)
(attached) the pattern of distribution of honorarium for consultancy services taken shall be as follows:

(i) Money received upto 30% of the salary | - No sharing

(1) Money received beyond 30% and upto the salary - 70:30 between teacher and university
(if) Money received beyond salary - 50:50 between teacher and university

&
In lieu of the above, I request you to kindly relcase my share amount for (i) Rs. 7,00,000.00 (Year:
2016-2017) and (ii) Rs. 4,50,000.00 (Year: 2017-2018) of the consultancy fee to me at the earliest.

Siné‘ggrelfj’z, You?,

 Dr Padyah R | ;

UuGC ‘Assistant Professor Nz ol

DOPAS, CUHP, HP R wrTd/Finance Officer ;‘H\.‘*
fomrarr SRw A fsateEe Y R

cC: Central University of Himachai Pradesh '.::1 ’ £

1176215
The Hor’ble Vice ChancelloToSh (s Bhesans e (5 Doruisan
The Registrar, CUHP for informat;on and necessary action fjessen

3. The Dean, Physical and Material Sciences, CUHP, TAB: SEje! of thysi;ai & _I\ﬂateriai Scie;'.sa:eu'-‘;.
X Central University of Himachal Pradest:

TAB, Shahpur, Kangra Distt. {H.P.}

N

7 ot W

T

Page No. 17

» \»\\\’\’\\ \"\._:



WIEd : 4-1/RUFR/2010/@SX/ (2 79— /A
Central University of Himachal Pradesh (:-‘T-._;‘}?.ﬁ‘ i
(&W&W RIMET /Academic Branch)

faTiep, uefamman - 176215, I8 WRad], 2022

. %, e,
IgTAT, gedt Td gaiaR fagH w6,

T BiTel, WX
fas:  Consultancy work proposal for prov. Repair and up gradation of RDS, retaining

walls and Allied infra in Dharamshala Mil Stn (OB no.
Dharamshala/AMWP/01/2021-22 dt 27.01.2022).

Hglay,

1. PUa SR favg & ey § 31U gRI U o ¥ A faAid 15.02.2022 1
T 78U 3 forgds Aremd ¥ SMUA Consultancy work proposal URTH® Wihid 8q
T B1aad H Ud far T |

2. U gWEH AMUP gRI U Uk DI AT Hadid Heled & JHE @ T {5y
W HFHIG poufa Heled ¥ YRS Sl UGH & § | 3fd: 3Mded Ha U J 31U
3 PIars 8 I faan SBT3 |

Yadig,
N2z
. fa<mer 4)
G g | Fadiad (SfARed THR)

Page No. 18



To, E

Ms Viashali Yadav, IDSE
AEE (Civ)
AGE (1) Dharamshala

Through: Registrar, Central University of Himachal Pradesh with approval of HVC

Sub: Consultancy work proposal for prov. Repair and up gradation of RDS, retaining
walls and Allied infra in Dharamshala Mil Stn (JOB no. DharamshalalAMWPIO1.'2021-
22 dt 27.01.2022.

Dear Madam

Please find below the details proposal for the above said job as consultancy project with
detailed consultancy amount and work to be carried out. The final report will be submitted to
your office within 45 days from the date of transfer of money to our Finance officer whose
bank details are also attached with this document.

Back ground

This has reference to letter no 2009/AMWP/21-22/33 E2 dated 20" January, 2022
regarding provision repair and upgradation of RDS, retaining walls and allied infra in
Dharamshala Mil STN (JOB no: Dharamshala/AMWP/01/2021-22. In this regards
preliminary visit to different sites mentioned in the above said letter has been made and
formal suggestive measures have been suggested to the AEE (Civ) Engineers and Junior
Engineer. According to the letter the work has been described as under:

Scope of work

Under this job the followihg work will be delivered on the production of contour map and
marking of all sites on the said contour map as discussed.

In case the contour map is not on kml file or GIS format then there will be a requirement to
undertake contour mapping from external agency whose cost will be borne by your
departments which may cost Rs 20000-25000/- only and need to be debited to the
concerned agency only.

As per the job work mentioned and to be carried out under the umbrella of Central
University of Himachal Pradesh is as follows:

* Analysis the slope Idamaged retaining walls and suggestion thereof for
provision of retalnlng walls, repair and mitigation measures for possible
future damages in between stn HQ to RP gate no-1 downside area near rock

/climbing.

Page No. 19



+ Suggestion for provision of retaining walls, repair and mitigation measures
for possible future damage

* Retaining wall behind Bde MT (Bild no p-121 (100 x6m)
* Retaining wall in back of Bdl Officers Mess (70 x 4.5 m)

*+ Retaining wall in back of Bld no P-144 (Bharatpur lines) (50 x4.5 m)
and (20 x 8m)

* Retaining wall in between Stn HQ to RP gate no 1 ( 150 x 3.5 m)

Terms for consultancy

* Name of the Investigator: Prof AK. Mahajan, Central University of Himachal
Pradesh

*+  Name of DDO: Finance officer, CUHP, Dharamshala
* Period of study 45 days from the date of receipt of money in CUHP account
+ Consultancy charges:

* includes Intellectual fee and working for data acquisition, report writing, printing of
report in colour other incidental miscellaneous and unforeseen expenditure, and
intuitional charges 3,00,000/-

*  18% GST or other taxes if any are extra as applicable.

The logistics and other travel expenses etc are to be borne by your office apart from above
consultancy charges. Further, charges for outsourcing of work if any, like contouring,
geotechnical investigation if any is to be credited to the institution from where theseg

investigation is to be carried out.
M (
zﬂ{i&({/ \ \5

Prof Ambrish Kumar Mahajan

Dean School of Earth and Environmental Sciences
Central University of Himachal Pradesh
Dharamshala-176215
Email:akmahajan@rediffmail.com

Mob: 9418648086

Page No. 20



MANDATE FORM
Electronic Clearing Service/Real Time Gross Settlement/PFMS For
Receiving Payment

[ PFMS UNIQUE ID CUHP
"NAME OF INSTITUTION | CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH
AGENCY TYPE AUTONOMOUS
HIERARCHY OF AGENCY | CENTRAL
TAN Number PTLC12022D
" ADDRESS CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH
STATE HIMACHAL PRADESH
DISTRICT KANGRA L
PIN CODE 176215
SH. NRINDER KUMAR,
FINANCE OFFICER,
CONTACT PERSON IN FRONT OF SAINIK BOARD, NEAR WAR MEMORIAL
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH DHARAMSALA,

DISTT KANGRA, HIMACHAL PRADESH-176215

' DESIGNATION FINANCE OFFICER
PHONE NO(WITH STD
CODE) 01892-228700
MOBILE NUMBER 94180-27767
EMAIL ADDRESS fo@cuhimachal.ac.in -
NAME OF BANK CANARA BANK
ACCOUNT NO. 2062101009761 . |
IFS CODE CNRB0002062 |
MICR CODE 176015052 |
ACCOUNT TYPE SAVING {
CANARA BANK, o
BRANCH DETAILS KOTWALI BAZAR, DHARAMSALA, !
L HIMACHAL PRADESH-176215 ;

Certified that the institute is an RTGS/ECS/NEFT enabled branch. I hereby declare that the
particulars given above are correct and complete.

o

Ci.
YOOt
(SIGNATURE) Q=

(of Authorized Person with se
TETTd «© /AsslgTANTﬂgGliimm
=2 3 s T S
Certified that details furnished above are correct as per our re&sads V<7 Fem fagatagiran
entral Urevei s of Himacna Pradesh

AL Ry, / Lneamsna (HP)-176219

Dated:- o%{"é)"l;c'}j\

Page No. 21



